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Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the farmers settled near the western border areas of Rajasthan and Punjab have demanded compensation for the loss of their farmlands and low output of crops due to strict terms and conditions imposed by the Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government in this regard, including policies, if any, proposed to be formulated for redressal of grievances of poor farmers?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI ARUN JAITLEY)

(a) & (b): No compensation has been demanded by farmers settled near the western border areas of Rajasthan and Punjab except for 'OP PARAKRAM' and routine training exercises.

(c) As per our policy, compensation is paid only when land is occupied by the Armed Forces or farmer is deprived of cultivating his land for operational reasons.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  DEFENCE LOK SABHA
	Answer

